Short-term lease agreements   (5)

Effect of discount using the incremental interest rate of 2.56%   (299)

Adjustment for the difference in recognition of lease agreement

extension/termination option
   227

Financial liabilities in respect of leases

As at 01.01.2019
   885

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF PKO BANK POLSKI SA

FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

(in PLN MILLION)
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

. Page 16/51

The Bank does not expect the impact of amendments to IFRS 3, IFRS 17, IAS 1, IAS 8 and the Conceptual Framework
to be material in respect of the Bank’s financial statements.

6. EXPLANATION OF THE DIFFERENCES BETWEEN PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND

THESE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Bank made the following changes to its financial statements to better reflect the data and presentation of
economic events:

INCOME STATEMENT

INCOME STATEMENT

2 quarters

period

from 01.01.2018

to 30.06.2018

before restatement

separate disclosure

of “result on

regulatory charges”

2 quarters

period

from 01.01.2018

to 30.06.2018

after restatement

Interest expenses   (980)   25   (955)

Administrative expenses   (2 651)   341   (2 310)

Net regulatory charges   -   (366)   (366)

Total   (3 631)   -   (3 631)

INCOME STATEMENT

second quarter

period

from 01.04.2018

to 30.06.2018

before restatement

separate disclosure

of “result on

regulatory charges”

second quarter

period

from 01.04.2018

to 30.06.2018

after restatement

Interest expenses   (493)   10   (483)

Administrative expenses   (1 253)   80   (1 173)

Net regulatory charges   -   (90)   (90)

Total   (1 746)   -   (1 746)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

2 quarters

period

from 01.01.2018

to 30.06.2018

before restatement

identification and

reclassification to

new items

2 quarters

period

from 01.01.2018

to 30.06.2018

after restatement

Cash flows from operating activities

change in the balance of securities   (193)   (17)   (210)

change in the balance of loans and advances to customers   (2 410)   (8)   (2 418)

change in the balance of provisions and allowances for credit losses   (2 018)   2 018   -

change in accumulated allowances for credit losses   -   (1 824)   (1 824)

change in accumulated allowances for non-financial assets and other provisions   -   (169)   (169)

Total   (4 621)   -   (4 621)

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS